

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 283/2025

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Aniruddh Sharma S/o Narendra Kumar Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Punit Singhvi

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

03/04/2025

On caveat filed by caveator-respondent, a copy of memo of appeal alongwith stay application be supplied by learned counsel for the appellants within two days.

List the matter in the next week.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ