

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 283/2025

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation

----Appellant

Versus

Aniruddh Sharma S/o Narendra Kumar Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.N Mathur, Sr. Adv. through VC Mr. Utkarsh Dubey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Singh for Mr. Punit Singhvi

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

16/10/2025

List the matter on 29.10.2025, as prayed.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J